

Melding nr. M2210 0543



Inbox



info@rivm.nl Oct 12



to me

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your e-mail.

RIVM works in its laboratories according to the latest scientific insights. Information about our work that is publicly available can be found on our website. You can also find information about this in the international scientific literature.

We trust to have informed you sufficiently.

Best Regards,

Nena

RIVM Infopunt

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu

Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 |
3721 MA Bilthoven

T +31 88 689 89 89

info@rivm.nl

<https://www.rivm.nl>

RIVM De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag



U stelde de volgende vraag aan ons:

Verzoek:

Date sent: Oct 3, 2022 4:50 PM

To: info@rivm.nl

Subject: Question about sequencing / sars-cov-2

Dear RIVM,

[Redacted text]

Did you or your colleagues try to extract RNA from uninfected cells/supernatant treated in the same way as infected cells/supernatant but virus-free (without patient sample) and to assemble generated reads to sars-cov-2 genome?

Thank you for your explanation.

Kind regards,

[Redacted signature]

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability



linkedin.JPG



facebook...k.JPG



twitter5.jpg



[Redacted name] Oct 12



to info

Dear Nena,

Thank you for your reply.

The information I need is not available on the RIVM website or in any study (there is about 300.000 relevant studies).

Could you be more specific?

For example, on the RIVM website is written:

"Every week, RIVM conducts laboratory research on a random sampling of test samples. In this research, all the building blocks of the genetic material from the virus (RNA) are mapped. This is called sequence analysis."

So, my question is: Does RIVM use/have the results of the experiment I have mentioned in the first message?

Could you can ask the laboratories or RIVM scientists?

Thank you for your help.

Kind regards,

[Redacted signature]

[Show quoted text](#)

Reply

Reply all

Forward